Cause No. 2023-27004

§

§

§ § § §

§

§

§

GREGORY HUNTER Plaintiff,

v.

THE ESTATE OF HELEN MARIE HAYNES and WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE and its assigns and/or successors in interest Defendants

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

215th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF NONSUIT

COMES NOW Gregory Hunter Plaintiff, and respectfully files this Notice of Nonsuit of

Plaintiff's case against both Defendants: The Estate of Helen Marie Haynes and Wells Fargo

Home Mortgage. This Nonsuit is effective immediately on the filing of this Notice.

Respectfully submitted, /s/ James Q. Pope James Q. Pope TBN: 24048738 The Pope Law Firm 6161 Savoy Drive Suite 1125 Houston, Texas 77036 Phone: 713-449-4481 Fax: 281-657-9693 jamesp@thepopelawfirm.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 6, 2023 a true and correct copy of the forgoing document was served on interested parties by electronic delivery.

/s/ James Q. Pope James Q. Pope

Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system. The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

James Pope on behalf of James Pope Bar No. 24048738 jamesp@thepopelawfirm.com Envelope ID: 80338329 Filing Code Description: Notice Filing Description: Status as of 10/6/2023 2:21 PM CST

jamesp@thepopelawfirm.com Envelope ID: 80338329 Filing Code Description: Notice Filing Description: Status as of 10/6/2023 2:21 PM CST Case Contacts				
Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Benjamin David LFoster		dfoster@lockelord.com	0/6/2023 1:13:07 PM	SENT
James Pope		jamesp@thepopelawfirm.com	10/6/2023 1:13:07 PM	SENT
Robert T. Mowrey	14607500	rmowrey@lockelord.com	10/6/2023 1:13:07 PM	SENT
Chris Garcia		chris.garcia@lockelord.com	10/6/2023 1:13:07 PM	SENT

ICIA (A